limited partnership (the "Borrower"), hereby promises to pay to the order of the Lake County 

Housing Commission, a public body, corporate and politic (the "Holder"), whose address is 255 

N. Forbes Street, Lakeport, CA 95453, or the Holder's assignee, the principal amount equal to 

Six Hundred Two Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Nine Dollars ($602,469), plus interest thereon 

pursuant to Section 2 below.  

1. Borrower's Obligation.  This promissory Note (the "PLHA Note") evidences the 

Borrower's obligation to pay the Holder the principal amount of Six Hundred Two Thousand 

Four Hundred Sixty-Nine Dollars ($602,469) (the "PLHA Loan"), pursuant to the PLHA Loan 

Agreement between Borrower and the Holder dated as of the date of this PLHA Note (the 

"PLHA Loan Agreement").  All capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this PLHA Note shall 

have the meanings set forth in the PLHA Loan Agreement.